
 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 

“Construction of Important Bridges on Rural Roads (1st Revised)”  
LGED, LGED Bhaban, (Level-09) 
Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar 

Dhaka-1207 

www.lged.gov.bd 
Memo No: 46.02.0000.825.11.20.21.765               Date: 12/04/2021 
 

Invitation for Tenders (IFT) (Physical Services) No. 01/2020-21 
 

1 Brief on Invitation Sealed tenders are hereby invited form the reputed service providers for Physical Services through 

outsourcing. Relevant necessary information is given below.  

2 Ministry/Division Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development and Co-operatives / Local Government Division 

3 Agency Local government Engineering Department (LGED) 

4 Procuring Entity Name Project Director, Construction of Important Bridges on Rural Roads (1st  Revised). 

5 Procuring Entity District Dhaka 

6 Invitation for  Procurement of Physical Services through outsourcing 

7 Invitation Ref. No 46.02.0000.825.11.20.21.765 

8 Date  12/04/2021 

KEY INFORMATION 

9 Procurement Method NOTM (Physical Services) 

FUNDING INFORMATION 

10 Budget and Source of Funds Development Budget, GOB (Government of Bangladesh) 

PARTICULAR INFORMATION  

11 Project name (if applicable) Construction of Important Bridges on Rural Roads (1st  Revised). 

12 Tender Package No. PD(CIBRR)/Outsourcing/01 

13 Tender Package Name Procurement of Physical Services through outsourcing under Construction of Important Bridges on 

Rural Roads (1st  Revised) Project 

14 Tender Publication Date 13/04/2021 

15 Tender Last Selling Date 18/05/2021 5.00 PM 

16 Tender Closing Date and Time 19/05/2021 2.00 PM 

17 Tender Opening Date and Time 19/05/2021 2.15 PM 

18 Name and Address of the offices (s) Address: 

i) Selling Tender Document Office of the Project Director, Construction of Important Bridges on Rural Roads (1st Revised), 

LGED Bhaban, Level-9, LGED H/Q, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

ii) Receiving Tender Document Office of the Project Director, Construction of Important Bridges on Rural Roads (1st Revised), 

LGED Bhaban, Level-9, LGED H/Q, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

iii) Opening Tender Document Office of the Project Director, Construction of Important Bridges on Rural Roads (1st Revised), 

LGED Bhaban, Level-9, LGED H/Q, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

19 Date / Time / Place of  Pre-tender 

Meeting 

25/04/2021,  11.00AM,  Office of the Project Director, Construction of Important Bridges on Rural 

Roads (1st Revised), LGED Bhaban, Level-9, LGED H/Q, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-

1207. 
 

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER 

20 Eligibility of Tenderer   Tenderers shall have the legal capacity to enter into the Contract under the 

Applicable Law. 

 Tenderers shall be enrolled in the relevant professional or trade organisations 

registered in Bangladesh. 

 Tenderers shall have fulfilled its obligations to pay taxes under the provisions 

of laws and regulations of Bangladesh. 

21 Qualification of  Tenderer As  in the tender document. 

22 Brief Description of Services Supply of Physical Services of i) 2 nos. Assistant Engineer ii) 2 nos. Monitoring Officer iii) 2 nos. 

Sub Assistant Engineer iv) 1 no. Account Assistant v) 2 nos. Office Assistant cum Computer 

Operator vi) 8 nos. Driver (Light) vii) 3 nos. Office Support viii) 1 no. Cleaner from any Competent 

Organization under outsourcing for the Office of the Project Director, Construction of Important 

Bridges on Rural Roads(1st Revised), LGED Bhaban, Level-09, Agargaon Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, 

Dhaka-1207. 

23 Price of Tender Document (Tk) BDT- 4,000.00 (Taka Four Thousand)  Only 

24 Tener Security Amount (Tk) BDT - 6,00,000.00 (Taka Six Lac ) Only 

25 Completion Time in Weeks/Months 36 (Thirty Six) Months 

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS 

26 Name of Official Inviting Tender Monjurul Alam Siddiqui 

27 Designation of Official Inviting Tender Project Director 

28 Address of Official Inviting Tender  Office of the Project Director, Construction of Important Bridges on Rural Roads (1st Revised), 

LGED Bhaban, Level-9, LGED H/Q, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

29 Contact Details of Official Inviting 

Tender   

Phone# 088- 02-44826220 (office) e-mail: pd.cibrr@lged.gov.bd 

30 The Procuring Entity reserves the right to reject all the Tenders or annul the Tender Proceeding without assigning any reasons whatsoever 

 

sd/- 

(Monjurul Alam Siddiqui) 

Project Director 

Phone: 02-44826220 (office),       

 

 

 

‡kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ  
M«vg kn‡ii DbœwZ 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/

